

Changes to legislation: The Conservation of Habitats and Species Regulations 2017, Paragraph 77 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 01 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULE 6

Consequential Amendments

PART 2

Subordinate Legislation

Environmental Impact Assessment (Agriculture) (Wales) Regulations 2017

77.—(1) The Environmental Impact Assessment (Agriculture) (Wales) Regulations 2017^{M1} are amended as follows.

- (2) In paragraph (1) of regulation 2 (interpretation)—
 - (a) in the English language text, in the definition of “the Habitats Regulations”, for “the Conservation of Habitats and Species Regulations 2010” substitute “the Conservation of Habitats and Species Regulations 2017”;
 - (b) in the Welsh language text, in the definition of “y Reoliadau Cynefinoedd” for “Reoliadau Gwarchod Cynefinoedd a Rhywogaethau 2010” substitute “Reoliadau Gwarchod Cynefinoedd a Rhywogaethau 2017”.
- (3) In regulation 5 (thresholds), in paragraph (7)(c)—
 - (a) in the English language text, for “the Conservation of Habitats and Species Regulations 2010” substitute “the Habitats Regulations”;
 - (b) in the Welsh language text, for “Reoliadau Gwarchod Cynefinoedd a Rhywogaethau 2010” substitute “o'r Reoliadau Cynefinoedd”.
- (4) In regulation 16 (additional requirements relating to the Habitats Regulations)—
 - (a) in paragraph (1)—
 - (i) in the English language text, for “regulations 41, 43 or 45” substitute “regulations 43, 45 or 47”;
 - (ii) in the Welsh language text, for “reoliadau 41, 43, neu 45” substitute “reoliadau 43, 45 neu 47”;
 - (b) in paragraph (2)—
 - (i) in the English language text, for “regulation 53” substitute “regulation 55”;
 - (ii) in the Welsh language text, for “reoliadau 53” substitute “reoliadau 55”.

Marginal Citations

M1 [S.I. 2017/565](#) (W.134).

Changes to legislation:

The Conservation of Habitats and Species Regulations 2017, Paragraph 77 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 01 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- reg. 41(2)(aa) inserted by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 8 para. 38\(5\)](#)
- reg. 108(6) inserted by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 8 para. 39\(6\)](#)
- reg. 111(2)(aa)(ab) substituted for reg. 111(2)(a)(b) by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 8 para. 40\(3\)\(a\)](#)